## **Anived Family Trust**

A 1101-06, Quantum Park, Near Union Park, Gulab Nagar, Khar (West), Mumbai – 400 052

1.

## Date: January 14, 2022

## National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

In terms of the Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith a report of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of said SEBI regulation.

Thank You

Yours faithfully,

For Anived Family Trust

Niranjan Shah Trustee Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.		me of the Target Company (TC)	Renaissance Global Limited			
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Anived Family Trust			
3.		me of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE &NSE			
4.	rati	ails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/ usition of shares.	Inter se transfer of 4128037 equity shares or Renaissance Global Limited (Vide SEBI orderN wtm/Sm/CFD/So/2021-22 Dated 17/11/2021			
5.	Rel	evant regulation under which the uirer is exempted from making open	10(1)(a)(i			
6.	acq und - V v	ether disclosure of proposed juisition was required to be made ler regulation 10 (5) and if so, Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. ate of filing with the stock exchange.	Yes Yes 05/01/202	22		
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)			10(5)
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Sumit Shah			
	b.	Date of acquisition	13/01/2022			
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	4128037 21.87% NA (Interse transfer through Gift Deed)		YES	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital
		Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Anived Family Trust	0	. 0	4128037	of TC 21.87
	bI	Each Seller / Transferor Sumit N. Shah	4128037	21.87	0	0

**Anived Family Trust** 

January 14, 2022 Mumbai

NAM

NiranjanShah Trustee

## Note:

(\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.